securities company to act as the agent to match, on a “best effort” basis, the sale and purchase of
odd lots of Consolidated Shares arising from the Share Consolidation from Tuesday, 16 May 2006
up to and including Wednesday, 7 June 2006. Such arrangement is to facilitate Shareholders who
wish to dispose of or top up their odd lots of Consolidated Shares. Details of the designated securities
company will be disclosed in the circular to be despatched to the Shareholders. Shareholders should
note that the successful matching of the sale and purchase of odd lots of Consolidated Shares is not
guaranteed. Shareholders are recommended to consult their licensed securities dealer, bank manager,
solicitor, professional accountant or other professional adviser if they are in doubt about the facility
described above.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement, immediately after
Completion and upon completion of the Capital Reorganisation are as follows:

Upon Completion and
As at the date of Immediately completion of the

Shareholders this announcement after Completion Capital Reorganisation
Number of

Number of Number of Consolidated
Existing Shares % Existing Shares % Shares %

High Rank Enterprises
Limited (Note 1) 317,000,000 6.2 317,000,000 6.0 31,700,000 6.0

On Tai Profits Limited
(Note 2) 270,000,000 5.3 270,000,000 5.1 27,000,000 5.1

Morcambe Corporation
(Note 3) 270,000,000 5.3 270,000,000 5.1 27,000,000 5.1

Morgan Estate Assets
Limited (Note 4) 155,000,000 3.0 155,000,000 3.0 15,500,000 3.0

Sub-total 1,012,000,000 19.8 1,012,000,000 19.2 101,200,000 19.2

Subscriber – – 170,000,000 3.2 17,000,000 3.2
Other public Shareholders

(Note 5) 4,090,413,009 80.2 4,090,413,009 77.6 409,041,300 77.6

Total 5,102,413,009 100.0 5,272,413,009 100.0 527,241,300 100.0

Notes:

1. Each of Mr. Ho Tsam Hung and Mr. Ho Kam Hung, being the executive Directors, is interested in
approximately 31.58% of the issued share capital of High Rank Enterprises Limited. Mr. Ho Tsam Hung and
Mr. Ho Kam Hung are brotherhood.

2. On Tai Profits Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Pak Hung, a former Director.

3. Morcambe Corporation is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Kam Hung, an executive Director.

4. Morgan Estate Assets Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Tsam Hung, an executive Director.

5. The figures are based on the latest information available to the Company.

8

GENERAL

The SGM will be held on 27 April 2006 to consider, if thought fit, to approve the resolutions to be